1/16January 2003
■ LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
(1.15V TYP. @ IOUT = 1A, 25°C)
■ VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
(5 mA TYP. @ 25°C)
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 1A
■ FIXED OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF: 1.8V, 2.5V,
2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V

CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
NOTE: The TAB is connected to the VOUT.
ORDERING CODES
SOT-223 DPAK TO-220 OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1117AS18TR LD1117ADT18TR LD1117AV18 1.8 V
LD1117AS25TR LD1117ADT25TR LD1117AV25 2.5 V
LD1117AS28TR LD1117ADT28TR LD1117AV28 2.85 V
LD1117AS33TR LD1117ADT33TR LD1117AV33 3.3 V
LD1117AS50TR LD1117ADT50TR LD1117AV50 5 V
LD1117AST-R LD1117ADT-R LD1117AV ADJUSTABLE FROM 1.25
TO 15 V
SOT-223
DPAK
TO-220
LD1117A SERIES
4/16
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LD1117A#18 (refer to the test circuits, TJ = 0 to 125°C,
CO = 10 µF, CI = 10 µF unless otherwise specified)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LD1117A#25 (refer to the test circuits, TJ = 0 to 125°C,